TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM364177

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS CITIZENS, N.A.		11/24/2015	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	601 Industrial Drive		
City:	Middletown		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19709		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0910990	DELNET
Registration Number:	2192570	STRATEX
Registration Number:	2300773	DELPORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email: rusty.close@troutmansanders.com

CHRISTOPHER CLOSE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003846.107799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Close
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Close/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=#27655202, v1 Active - IP Security Release Agreement to DelStar Executed#page1.tif source=#27655202, v1 Active - IP Security Release Agreement to DelStar Executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0292**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of the 24th day of November, 2015, between DELSTAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and RBS CITIZENS, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain security agreements entered into on or about October 29, 2009 (the "Agreement"), Assignee granted to Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor, a security interest in all of the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights (as defined in the Agreements) (collectively hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"), including the Intellectual Property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) the Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated December 11, 2013, Assignor agreed to release its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property and agreed that Assignee may prepare and file releases to release the security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, and Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR:

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., formerly known as RBS CITIZENS, N.A.

Name: Peter van der Horst Title: Senior Vice President

27618168v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0293**

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>		stration Ro	egistration <u>Date</u>
DELNET	0,9	10,990 Ap	oril 6, 1971
STRATEX	2,19	92,570 Septer	mber 29, 1998
DELPORE	2,30	00,773 Decer	nber 14, 1999

27618168v1

RECORDED: 12/01/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005679 FRAME: 0294